
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

3

2

3

2

2

3

1

4

5

6

No.

2

22

56

5

62

45

42

17

15

00

41

7

98

27

68

21

40

Class

GT2

STO

STO

T1

T2

STU

GT3

STO

GT3

GT3

STU

T2

STU

AS

STU

STU

STU

Name

Jim Valdez

Scott Bove

Dan Goodman

Natha Waldbaum

James Leithauser

Anthony Simmers

Jim Stinehelfer

Chris Waterman

Jim Speights

Robert Herman

Michael Pettiford

David Muramoto

Paul McLeod

Kim McDonald

Mark Foust

Denise Longwell

Jill Safari

Mem

98839

405605

298855

296015

74

439525

172503

383068

317705

625464

149585

139384

369137

376355

333898

444274

Hometown

Denver

Conifer CO

Erie CO

Omaha N

Westminster CO

Boulder CO

Frisco

Boulder CO

San Antonio TX

Cairo

Louisville CO

Aurora CO

Denver CO

Grand Island

Bailey CO

Kittredge CO

Boulder CO

Make

2006 BMW E46

2005 BMW M3 E46

1999 BMW M3

2002 Chev Corvette

2007 BMW MZ4

2007 Volkswagen GTI

1990 Mazda Miata

2008 Ford FR500S

Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda RX7

2007 Volkwagon Jetta GL

2006 Nissan 350Z

2005 Mazda RX-8

1983 Pontiac Firebird

1996 Honda Civic

BMW M3

2007 Pontiac Solstice

Best Tm

1:55.022

1:55.767

1:58.976

2:01.141

2:04.496

2:05.478

2:05.648

2:06.212

2:06.269

2:06.718

2:06.951

2:08.458

2:10.335

2:11.788

2:12.814

2:13.199

2:13.921

Laps

5

4

4

6

5

5

5

6

5

5

5

3

4

7

6

5

5

Total Tm

14:59.828

7:55.003

8:30.939

13:04.499

15:27.021

11:36.141

12:26.421

14:06.676

11:21.032

11:23.616

12:30.867

7:15.194

10:54.652

16:37.361

15:05.104

13:28.627

13:58.501

Sponsor

Valdez Motorsports

Motul/Stop Tech

BimmerHaus/SPC/Hoosier Tire

Gregg Young Cheverolet/Vettesport/Corvette Recycling/Pfadt/Cobalt/Racepak/C&S Dyno

Alpines Motorsports/Hoosier Tire

JES Racing

Advanced Automotive

IHS Racing

Herman Plbg/Kim's Auto Repair Svc.

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tires

Nissan Sport Magazine/BF Goodrich

Mazdaspeed

Kim's auto repair

Built-By-Bones/SCR Performance/Honda Racing/HPD

Wheels in Heels

GO 4 IT Racing Schools

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/30/2012 10:15:18 AM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 1

Quailifying for race 1

Qualifying started at 9:42:52

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 09:40 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

4

5

2

6

3

3

No.

22

2

56

17

45

62

5

00

7

98

21

27

68

40

15

41

42

26

Class

STO

GT2

STO

STO

STU

T2

T1

GT3

T2

STU

STU

AS

STU

STU

GT3

STU

GT3

T2

Name

Scott Bove

Jim Valdez

Dan Goodman

Chris Waterman

Anthony Simmers

James Leithauser

Natha Waldbaum

Robert Herman

David Muramoto

Paul McLeod

Denise Longwell

Kim McDonald

Mark Foust

Jill Safari

Jim Speights

Michael Pettiford

Jim Stinehelfer

Dan Spirek

Hometown

Conifer CO

Denver

Erie CO

Boulder CO

Boulder CO

Westminster CO

Omaha N

Cairo

Aurora CO

Denver CO

Kittredge CO

Grand Island

Bailey CO

Boulder CO

San Antonio TX

Louisville CO

Frisco

Parker CO

Reg

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

NEB

NEB

Colo

Colo

Colo

NE

CDR

Colo

Almo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Mem

405605

98839

298855

383068

439525

74

296015

625464

139384

369137

333898

376355

444274

317705

149585

172503

313472_1

Make

2005 BMW M3 E46

2006 BMW E46

1999 BMW M3

2008 Ford FR500S

2007 Volkswagen GTI

2007 BMW MZ4

2002 Chev Corvette

1993 Mazda RX7

2006 Nissan 350Z

2005 Mazda RX-8

BMW M3

1983 Pontiac Firebird

1996 Honda Civic

2007 Pontiac Solstice

Mazda Miata

2007 Volkwagon Jetta GL

1990 Mazda Miata

2007 BMW 24M

Sponsor

Motul/Stop Tech

Valdez Motorsports

BimmerHaus/SPC/Hoosier Tire

Advanced Automotive

Alpines Motorsports/Hoosier Tire

Gregg Young Cheverolet/Vettesport/Corvette Recycling/Pfadt/Cobalt/Racepak/C&S Dyno

Herman Plbg/Kim's Auto Repair Svc.

Nissan Sport Magazine/BF Goodrich

Mazdaspeed

Wheels in Heels

Kim's auto repair

Built-By-Bones/SCR Performance/Honda Racing/HPD

GO 4 IT Racing Schools

IHS Racing

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tires

JES Racing

Alpine Autosport

Laps

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

15

13

11

9

17

Best Tm

1:57.658

1:56.953

2:00.963

2:05.103

2:05.113

2:06.017

2:02.680

2:06.143

2:09.070

2:11.538

2:13.824

2:12.388

2:14.200

2:14.454

2:05.632

2:03.997

2:06.693

2:08.333

Total Tm

35:55.631

35:56.177

36:42.792

38:03.780

36:17.664

36:20.273

37:01.329

37:01.977

37:13.753

38:08.050

36:19.474

36:44.707

36:49.507

35:39.446

28:09.187

24:06.202

22:08.938

37:06.754

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:57.658) for STO by Scott Bove.

Overall Race Time: 35:55.631

Car 26 T2 Moved to last place Per Chief Steward

Printed: 6/30/2012 2:57:52 PM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.546

Avg. Speed

76.655

Best Lap Tm

1:56.953

Best Speed

78.493

Best Lap by

2 - Jim Valdez

The Freedom Sprints

Group 1

 National Race 1

Race (18 Laps) started at 12:59:48

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 12:50 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

2

3

3

1

3

4

5

No.

22

2

56

5

41

62

17

15

45

42

26

00

7

27

40

21

68

Class

STO

GT2

STO

T1

STU

T2

STO

GT3

STU

GT3

T2

GT3

T2

AS

STU

STU

STU

Name

Scott Bove

Jim Valdez

Dan Goodman

Natha Waldbaum

Michael Pettiford

James Leithauser

Chris Waterman

Jim Speights

Anthony Simmers

Jim Stinehelfer

Dan Spirek

Robert Herman

David Muramoto

Kim McDonald

Jill Safari

Denise Longwell

Mark Foust

Mem

405605

98839

298855

296015

149585

74

383068

317705

439525

172503

313472_1

625464

139384

444274

333898

376355

Hometown

Conifer CO

Denver

Erie CO

Omaha N

Louisville CO

Westminster CO

Boulder CO

San Antonio TX

Boulder CO

Frisco

Parker CO

Cairo

Aurora CO

Grand Island

Boulder CO

Kittredge CO

Bailey CO

Make

2005 BMW M3 E46

2006 BMW E46

1999 BMW M3

2002 Chev Corvette

2007 Volkwagon Jetta GL

2007 BMW MZ4

2008 Ford FR500S

Mazda Miata

2007 Volkswagen GTI

1990 Mazda Miata

2007 BMW 24M

1993 Mazda RX7

2006 Nissan 350Z

1983 Pontiac Firebird

2007 Pontiac Solstice

BMW M3

1996 Honda Civic

Best Tm

1:55.603

1:57.238

1:59.462

2:02.619

2:03.154

2:03.967

2:04.033

2:04.299

2:04.519

2:04.883

2:05.405

2:05.832

2:07.465

2:09.673

2:12.289

2:14.114

2:19.155

Laps

3

5

4

2

3

3

3

6

7

5

6

6

4

5

6

7

4

Total Tm

7:52.580

12:33.507

10:01.375

6:09.998

9:00.722

19:01.832

9:07.446

16:19.255

16:46.952

13:14.948

14:33.702

15:54.195

10:51.780

13:17.826

16:38.804

18:47.866

11:49.959

Sponsor

Motul/Stop Tech

Valdez Motorsports

BimmerHaus/SPC/Hoosier Tire

Gregg Young Cheverolet/Vettesport/Corvette Recycling/Pfadt/Cobalt/Racepak/C&S Dyno

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tires

Alpines Motorsports/Hoosier Tire

Advanced Automotive

IHS Racing

JES Racing

Alpine Autosport

Herman Plbg/Kim's Auto Repair Svc.

Nissan Sport Magazine/BF Goodrich

Kim's auto repair

GO 4 IT Racing Schools

Wheels in Heels

Built-By-Bones/SCR Performance/Honda Racing/HPD

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/1/2012 8:54:10 AM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 1

Quailifying for race 2

Qualifying started at 8:04:14

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 08:00 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

1

3

4

5

6

DNF

DNF

No.

2

22

56

17

41

45

62

5

26

7

27

00

21

98

40

68

42

15

Class

GT2

STO

STO

STO

STU

STU

T2

T1

T2

T2

AS

GT3

STU

STU

STU

STU

GT3

GT3

Name

Jim Valdez

Scott Bove

Dan Goodman

Chris Waterman

Michael Pettiford

Anthony Simmers

James Leithauser

Natha Waldbaum

Dan Spirek

David Muramoto

Kim McDonald

Robert Herman

Denise Longwell

Paul McLeod

Jill Safari

Mark Foust

Jim Stinehelfer

Jim Speights

Hometown

Denver

Conifer CO

Erie CO

Boulder CO

Louisville CO

Boulder CO

Westminster CO

Omaha N

Parker CO

Aurora CO

Grand Island

Cairo

Kittredge CO

Denver CO

Boulder CO

Bailey CO

Frisco

San Antonio TX

Reg

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

NEB

Colo

Colo

NE

NEB

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Almo

Mem

98839

405605

298855

383068

149585

439525

74

296015

313472_1

139384

625464

333898

369137

444274

376355

172503

317705

Make

2006 BMW E46

2005 BMW M3 E46

1999 BMW M3

2008 Ford FR500S

2007 Volkwagon Jetta GL

2007 Volkswagen GTI

2007 BMW MZ4

2002 Chev Corvette

2007 BMW 24M

2006 Nissan 350Z

1983 Pontiac Firebird

1993 Mazda RX7

BMW M3

2005 Mazda RX-8

2007 Pontiac Solstice

1996 Honda Civic

1990 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Valdez Motorsports

Motul/Stop Tech

BimmerHaus/SPC/Hoosier Tire

Advanced Automotive

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tires

Alpines Motorsports/Hoosier Tire

Gregg Young Cheverolet/Vettesport/Corvette Recycling/Pfadt/Cobalt/Racepak/C&S Dyno

Alpine Autosport

Nissan Sport Magazine/BF Goodrich

Kim's auto repair

Herman Plbg/Kim's Auto Repair Svc.

Wheels in Heels

Mazdaspeed

GO 4 IT Racing Schools

Built-By-Bones/SCR Performance/Honda Racing/HPD

JES Racing

IHS Racing

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

15

8

4

Best Tm

1:57.932

1:57.913

2:01.081

2:03.085

2:03.114

2:04.356

2:05.827

2:05.694

2:07.682

2:07.830

2:09.013

2:05.484

2:14.642

2:13.875

2:12.375

2:19.443

2:05.797

2:05.491

Total Tm

39:29.467

39:29.879

40:35.738

41:24.698

41:35.029

39:31.438

40:25.898

40:40.033

40:40.129

40:50.124

41:27.118

41:36.932

40:18.817

40:19.022

40:34.148

39:37.445

21:19.862

12:20.994

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:57.913) for STO by Scott Bove.

Printed: 7/1/2012 3:22:37 PM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.412

Avg. Speed

69.737

Best Lap Tm

1:57.913

Best Speed

77.854

Best Lap by

22 - Scott Bove

The Freedom Sprints

Group 1

 National Race 2

Race (18 Laps) started at 11:09:24

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 11:10 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

69

4

95

26

66

38

41

10

20

37

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Keith Verges

Denny Stripling

Mark Hutchins

Tim Blakeley

Steve Stansfield

Rod Simmons

Jim Nelson

Michael Cameron

Roy Hillenburg

Steve Gluskoter

Mem

213125

219463

109267_1

107715

230194

177397

158169

403454

399473

283630

Hometown

Dallas TX

McKinney TX

Lincoln NE

Dallas TX

Fort Collins CO

Oakland CA

Westminster CO

Highlands Ranch CO

Friendswood TX

Austin TX

Make

Spec Racer Ford

1994  Spec Racer Ford

2001 Spec Racer Ford

2002 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer SRF

2009 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

Spec Racer Ford

2010 Spec Racer Ford

2000 Spec Racer Ford

Best Tm

2:06.715

2:06.872

2:08.432

2:08.722

2:09.239

2:09.343

2:09.430

2:09.769

2:09.924

2:11.844

Laps

5

5

6

7

7

7

6

7

7

7

Total Tm

12:33.734

14:41.673

13:00.819

16:11.399

15:47.429

15:30.974

14:34.198

15:35.367

15:25.445

15:51.525

Sponsor

Apex Driving Academy

Lightspeed Motorsports

yourcancercare.com

Realtec

Fahrvergessen

LaRue Motorsports

Surface Exploration

HillenburgMotorsports

Roadkill Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/30/2012 10:31:52 AM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 2

Quailifying for Race 1

Qualifying started at 10:03:06

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 10:00 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

69

4

95

26

41

20

10

38

66

62

37

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Keith Verges

Denny Stripling

Mark Hutchins

Tim Blakeley

Jim Nelson

Roy Hillenburg

Michael Cameron

Rod Simmons

Steve Stansfield

Wade White

Steve Gluskoter

Hometown

Dallas TX

McKinney TX

Lincoln NE

Dallas TX

Westminster CO

Friendswood TX

Highlands Ranch CO

Oakland CA

Fort Collins CO

Vail CO

Austin TX

Reg

Tex

Tex

NEB

Tex

Colo

TEX

Colo

SFR

Colo

MIDS

LnSt

Mem

213125

219463

109267_1

107715

158169

399473

403454

177397

230194

55148

283630

Make

Spec Racer Ford

1994  Spec Racer Ford

2001 Spec Racer Ford

2002 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

2010 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

2009 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer SRF

Spec Racer Ford

2000 Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

Apex Driving Academy

Lightspeed Motorsports

yourcancercare.com

LaRue Motorsports

HillenburgMotorsports

Surface Exploration

Fahrvergessen

Realtec

Thompson White & Assoc.

Roadkill Racing

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

Best Tm

2:08.013

2:08.127

2:08.461

2:09.892

2:09.273

2:09.906

2:10.395

2:10.046

2:09.205

2:13.016

2:15.078

Total Tm

38:40.607

38:41.422

39:08.680

39:20.806

39:25.393

39:27.942

39:28.700

39:39.571

37:39.121

39:10.597

39:16.144

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Overall Race Time: 38:40.607

Printed: 6/30/2012 3:27:51 PM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.815

Avg. Speed

71.206

Best Lap Tm

2:08.013

Best Speed

71.711

Best Lap by

69 - Keith Verges

The Freedom Sprints

Group 2

National Race 1

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:47:46

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 01:35 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

4

69

95

26

66

20

10

38

41

62

37

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Denny Stripling

Keith Verges

Mark Hutchins

Tim Blakeley

Steve Stansfield

Roy Hillenburg

Michael Cameron

Rod Simmons

Jim Nelson

Wade White

Steve Gluskoter

Mem

219463

213125

109267_1

107715

230194

399473

403454

177397

158169

55148

283630

Hometown

McKinney TX

Dallas TX

Lincoln NE

Dallas TX

Fort Collins CO

Friendswood TX

Highlands Ranch CO

Oakland CA

Westminster CO

Vail CO

Austin TX

Make

1994  Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

2001 Spec Racer Ford

2002 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer SRF

2010 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

2009 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

Spec Racer Ford

2000 Spec Racer Ford

Best Tm

2:06.268

2:06.595

2:07.502

2:07.852

2:08.063

2:08.238

2:08.550

2:08.783

2:08.783

2:10.078

2:16.742

Laps

5

4

5

5

9

9

5

9

5

9

8

Total Tm

14:50.065

12:43.565

14:08.164

14:10.472

22:07.207

21:58.235

13:22.584

22:00.269

14:07.033

23:31.682

21:01.810

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Apex Driving Academy

yourcancercare.com

Realtec

HillenburgMotorsports

Surface Exploration

Fahrvergessen

LaRue Motorsports

Thompson White & Assoc.

Roadkill Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/1/2012 8:53:04 AM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 2

Quailifying for Race 2

Qualifying started at 8:28:54

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 08:30 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

4

69

66

26

10

38

20

95

41

62

37

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Denny Stripling

Keith Verges

Steve Stansfield

Tim Blakeley

Michael Cameron

Rod Simmons

Roy Hillenburg

Mark Hutchins

Jim Nelson

Wade White

Steve Gluskoter

Hometown

McKinney TX

Dallas TX

Fort Collins CO

Dallas TX

Highlands Ranch CO

Oakland CA

Friendswood TX

Lincoln NE

Westminster CO

Vail CO

Austin TX

Reg

Tex

Tex

Colo

Tex

Colo

SFR

TEX

NEB

Colo

MIDS

LnSt

Mem

219463

213125

230194

107715

403454

177397

399473

109267_1

158169

55148

283630

Make

1994  Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer SRF

2002 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

2009 Spec Racer Ford

2010 Spec Racer Ford

2001 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

Spec Racer Ford

2000 Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Apex Driving Academy

Realtec

Surface Exploration

Fahrvergessen

HillenburgMotorsports

yourcancercare.com

LaRue Motorsports

Thompson White & Assoc.

Roadkill Racing

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

Best Tm

2:07.226

2:07.517

2:09.426

2:09.494

2:09.917

2:10.032

2:10.118

2:08.947

2:09.560

2:11.754

2:14.654

Total Tm

42:44.305

42:44.463

43:30.475

43:32.077

43:35.513

43:35.792

43:39.754

43:50.443

44:17.724

44:25.644

43:16.974

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Overall Race Time: 42:44.305

Printed: 7/1/2012 3:19:39 PM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.158

Avg. Speed

64.439

Best Lap Tm

2:07.226

Best Speed

72.155

Best Lap by

4 - Denny Stripling

The Freedom Sprints

Group 2

National Race 2

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:00:39

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 01:00 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

2

16

1

2

17

No.

74

69

72

25

22

9

2

41

3

13

11

73

26

83

58

84

21

99

5

39

23

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSB

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSB

SM

SSC

SSC

SM

Name

Matt Reynolds

Bill Tolley

Chrils Haldeman

Mark Franklin

Michael Ross

Kyle Watkins

Steven Powers

Michael Pettiford

Phil Cummings

Soren Loree

Keith Slankard

Matthew Wolfe

Darren Loher

Michael Skelton

John Harms

Randy Cummings

Rick Shively

Peter Naumburg

Robert Schader

James Place

Zach Munro

Mem

220134_3

324050_1

412747

330299

405680

270438

212429

149585

379598

133986_1

237307

358780

269859

258541

425717

398124

407174

376957

69223

62

428909

Hometown

Fair Oaks TX

Elizabeth CO

Anna TX

Aurora CO

Friendswood TX

Broomfield CO

Mesa AZ

Louisville CO

Colorado Springs CO

Albuquerque NM

Lafayette CO

Colorado Springs CO

Kirkland WA

Albuquerque NM

Aurora CO

Herriman UT

Louisville CO

Albuquerque NM

Longmont CO

San Antonio TX

Granby CO

Make

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1998 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

2006 Pontiac Solstice

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

BMW Z4 2.5

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

2001 Acura GRS

1999 Mazda Miata

Best Tm

2:10.066

2:10.323

2:10.351

2:10.901

2:10.916

2:11.902

2:12.310

2:12.663

2:13.360

2:13.376

2:14.140

2:14.446

2:15.075

2:15.328

2:15.339

2:15.923

2:16.035

2:17.672

2:19.163

2:19.616

2:19.789

Laps

6

5

2

5

5

5

7

5

7

4

7

7

5

7

7

5

6

7

7

6

6

Total Tm

14:05.106

11:07.179

7:25.840

11:05.895

11:59.025

15:38.399

16:27.640

11:55.837

16:14.297

10:00.514

16:02.709

16:25.774

14:41.596

16:48.168

16:50.030

12:04.953

15:37.223

16:37.395

16:31.746

15:14.536

15:03.819

Sponsor

Speeedracers

XFactor Race Engines/Phillips Race Prep

RM Petrophysics

Phillips Race Prep

Hoosier Tire/Sector Purple Racing/Hawk Brake

Miatacagel.com/Standard Machine

GO FOR IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes

Great Western Land. REEBA

Miata Specialists

BluArc Racing

Straighten Up Alignmet Therapy

Sector Purple Racing

Cummingsracing

Bimmerhaus/Go 4 IT Racing School

Rubber Chicken Racing

Hoosier tires/Miatacage.com

Place Rentals

Mountain Madness

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/30/2012 11:10:16 AM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 3

Quailfying for Race 1

Qualifying started at 10:22:35

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 10:20 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

13

14

15

16

2

1

2

17

No.

74

25

72

22

69

2

9

73

13

26

3

41

83

84

99

23

58

21

39

5

11

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSB

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSB

SSC

SSC

SM

Name

Matt Reynolds

Mark Franklin

Chrils Haldeman

Michael Ross

Bill Tolley

Steven Powers

Kyle Watkins

Matthew Wolfe

Soren Loree

Darren Loher

Phil Cummings

Michael Pettiford

Michael Skelton

Randy Cummings

Peter Naumburg

Zach Munro

John Harms

Rick Shively

James Place

Robert Schader

Keith Slankard

Hometown

Fair Oaks TX

Aurora CO

Anna TX

Friendswood TX

Elizabeth CO

Mesa AZ

Broomfield CO

Colorado Springs CO

Albuquerque NM

Kirkland WA

Colorado Springs CO

Louisville CO

Albuquerque NM

Herriman UT

Albuquerque NM

Granby CO

Aurora CO

Louisville CO

San Antonio TX

Longmont CO

Lafayette CO

Reg

Almo

Colo

Tex

Tex

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

RioG

Colo

CDR

Colo

RioG

Utah

RioG

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

Mem

220134_3

330299

412747

405680

324050_1

212429

270438

358780

133986_1

269859

379598

149585

258541

398124

376957

428909

425717

407174

62

69223

237307

Make

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1998 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2006 Pontiac Solstice

1990 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

BMW Z4 2.5

2001 Acura GRS

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

RM Petrophysics

XFactor Race Engines/Phillips Race Prep

Phillips Race Prep

Speeedracers

Miatacagel.com/Standard Machine

Hoosier Tire/Sector Purple Racing/Hawk Brake

Straighten Up Alignmet Therapy

Miata Specialists

Sector Purple Racing

Great Western Land. REEBA

GO FOR IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes

Cummingsracing

Rubber Chicken Racing

Mountain Madness

Bimmerhaus/Go 4 IT Racing School

Place Rentals

Hoosier tires/Miatacage.com

BluArc Racing

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

11

Best Tm

2:11.429

2:11.470

2:12.279

2:12.314

2:12.133

2:12.882

2:13.456

2:13.328

2:13.851

2:13.523

2:13.455

2:13.504

2:15.667

2:16.827

2:16.607

2:16.137

2:15.637

2:14.593

2:19.037

2:19.180

2:20.344

Total Tm

39:41.003

39:49.249

40:00.416

40:04.337

40:04.637

40:15.769

40:22.398

40:26.706

40:33.990

40:34.878

40:37.486

40:54.629

41:07.243

41:28.213

41:28.519

41:36.971

41:39.861

39:53.807

40:14.771

40:15.261

27:01.238

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Overall Race Time: 39:41.003

Printed: 6/30/2012 4:47:09 PM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.246

Avg. Speed

69.399

Best Lap Tm

2:11.429

Best Speed

69.848

Best Lap by

74 - Matt Reynolds

The Freedom Sprints

Group 3

National Race 1

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:38:14

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 02:20 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

2

16

1

17

2

No.

74

72

22

25

2

26

9

41

73

3

13

11

58

83

99

84

21

23

5

69

39

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSB

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSB

SM

SSC

SM

SSC

Name

Matt Reynolds

Chrils Haldeman

Michael Ross

Mark Franklin

Steven Powers

Darren Loher

Kyle Watkins

Michael Pettiford

Matthew Wolfe

Phil Cummings

Soren Loree

Keith Slankard

John Harms

Michael Skelton

Peter Naumburg

Randy Cummings

Rick Shively

Zach Munro

Robert Schader

Bill Tolley

James Place

Mem

220134_3

412747

405680

330299

212429

269859

270438

149585

358780

379598

133986_1

237307

425717

258541

376957

398124

407174

428909

69223

324050_1

62

Hometown

Fair Oaks TX

Anna TX

Friendswood TX

Aurora CO

Mesa AZ

Kirkland WA

Broomfield CO

Louisville CO

Colorado Springs CO

Colorado Springs CO

Albuquerque NM

Lafayette CO

Aurora CO

Albuquerque NM

Albuquerque NM

Herriman UT

Louisville CO

Granby CO

Longmont CO

Elizabeth CO

San Antonio TX

Make

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1998 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2006 Pontiac Solstice

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

BMW Z4 2.5

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

2001 Acura GRS

Best Tm

2:08.968

2:09.640

2:09.881

2:10.009

2:11.037

2:11.401

2:11.518

2:11.523

2:11.885

2:12.406

2:12.682

2:14.104

2:14.159

2:14.840

2:15.155

2:15.426

2:16.351

2:17.220

Laps

5

3

5

7

3

9

9

3

9

9

5

8

6

6

7

6

4

8

7

1

Total Tm

14:14.327

9:23.634

14:13.029

21:35.064

8:59.530

23:53.604

23:47.530

10:37.549

22:07.876

22:14.896

14:27.588

21:06.798

16:21.806

16:50.354

18:32.815

20:28.294

12:56.792

21:46.133

23:21.171

22:14.841

6:00.697

Sponsor

XFactor Race Engines/Phillips Race Prep

Phillips Race Prep

RM Petrophysics

Miatacagel.com/Standard Machine

Sector Purple Racing

Hoosier Tire/Sector Purple Racing/Hawk Brake

GO FOR IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes

Straighten Up Alignmet Therapy

Great Western Land. REEBA

Miata Specialists

BluArc Racing

Rubber Chicken Racing

Cummingsracing

Bimmerhaus/Go 4 IT Racing School

Mountain Madness

Hoosier tires/Miatacage.com

Speeedracers

Place Rentals

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/1/2012 9:33:17 AM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 3

Quailfying for Race 2

Qualifying started at 8:58:59

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 09:00 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

11

12

13

14

15

16

2

1

2

17

No.

74

25

72

2

9

26

22

3

13

73

41

83

11

84

99

23

58

21

39

5

69

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSB

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSB

SSC

SSC

SM

Name

Matt Reynolds

Mark Franklin

Chrils Haldeman

Steven Powers

Kyle Watkins

Darren Loher

Michael Ross

Phil Cummings

Soren Loree

Matthew Wolfe

Michael Pettiford

Michael Skelton

Keith Slankard

Randy Cummings

Peter Naumburg

Zach Munro

John Harms

Rick Shively

James Place

Robert Schader

Bill Tolley

Hometown

Fair Oaks TX

Aurora CO

Anna TX

Mesa AZ

Broomfield CO

Kirkland WA

Friendswood TX

Colorado Springs CO

Albuquerque NM

Colorado Springs CO

Louisville CO

Albuquerque NM

Lafayette CO

Herriman UT

Albuquerque NM

Granby CO

Aurora CO

Louisville CO

San Antonio TX

Longmont CO

Elizabeth CO

Reg

Almo

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

CDR

RioG

CDR

Colo

RioG

Colo

Utah

RioG

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

Mem

220134_3

330299

412747

212429

270438

269859

405680

379598

133986_1

358780

149585

258541

237307

398124

376957

428909

425717

407174

62

69223

324050_1

Make

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1998 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2006 Pontiac Solstice

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

BMW Z4 2.5

2001 Acura GRS

2001 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

RM Petrophysics

XFactor Race Engines/Phillips Race Prep

Miatacagel.com/Standard Machine

Hoosier Tire/Sector Purple Racing/Hawk Brake

Sector Purple Racing

Phillips Race Prep

Great Western Land. REEBA

Miata Specialists

Straighten Up Alignmet Therapy

GO FOR IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes

BluArc Racing

Cummingsracing

Rubber Chicken Racing

Mountain Madness

Bimmerhaus/Go 4 IT Racing School

Place Rentals

Hoosier tires/Miatacage.com

Speeedracers

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

11

Best Tm

2:10.394

2:10.979

2:11.270

2:12.313

2:12.230

2:12.556

2:12.071

2:12.809

2:12.419

2:13.018

2:13.371

2:15.358

2:15.796

2:15.795

2:17.567

2:16.075

2:15.380

2:15.566

2:19.147

2:19.460

2:11.867

Total Tm

43:09.510

43:15.881

43:16.532

43:40.479

43:40.995

43:48.794

43:52.077

43:54.363

43:55.596

43:55.897

44:36.649

44:42.411

44:43.632

44:47.403

45:20.691

45:21.184

45:27.154

43:29.589

44:06.559

44:13.096

28:41.029

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Overall Race Time: 43:09.510

Printed: 7/1/2012 6:16:13 PM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.371

Avg. Speed

63.811

Best Lap Tm

2:10.394

Best Speed

70.402

Best Lap by

74 - Matt Reynolds

The Freedom Sprints

Group 3

National Race 2

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:51:57

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 01:50 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

2

3

4

3

5

6

7

8

9

3

4

No.

15

25

10

86

7

37

4

8

5

61

97

31

78

6

16

37

Class

F500

FF

FF

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

FF

Name

Charles McAbee Jr

David Loken

Meagan Sauce

Timothy Friest

Lisa Noble

Charles Hearn

Mark Felsen

Robert Neumeister

David Vincent

Matthew Guzowski

Stephen Rogers

Rick Hahn

Katrina Holcomb

Phillip Holcomb

Fletcher Brown

Bill Kephart

Mem

351943

362489

46314_3

391518

17

259549

324875_0

112181

377683

305827

206559

127702

379954

248118

437803

218084

Hometown

Topeka KS

Littleton CO

Arlington TX

Leavenworth KS

Manhatten KS

Houston TX

Denver CO

Pueblo CO

Leavenworth KS

West Haven UT

Loveland CO

Englewood CO

Denver CO

Longmont CO

Boulder CO

Colorado Springs CO

Make

1993 AJ's 2012

1986 Swift DB-1 / Honda

Swift DB6

1994 KBS mk VII

2004 Vortech FV

1997 Vortech FV

2003 Vorcech FV

1978 LYNX QUERIDA

1994 KBS Mk VII

Caracal C

1997 Formula Vee VDF-2

1980 Zink Z-18

FV 85V

1988 Citation 88V

1986 Swift DB-1

2007 VESTIAL 09F

Best Tm

1:54.290

1:57.112

2:02.782

2:04.043

2:10.161

2:10.653

2:10.891

2:11.457

2:12.839

2:14.563

2:18.302

2:18.723

2:18.727

Laps

8

7

7

7

6

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

Total Tm

15:41.943

15:22.140

14:53.253

15:22.321

13:29.204

15:29.825

16:12.566

16:05.457

16:05.156

14:20.044

14:15.960

14:22.522

Sponsor

AJ's Import Garage/Hoosier

XT Racing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

Littlefeat.net

Irion Filtration

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Hoosier Tires, Redline Oil

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech

Larimer Suicide Center/Poudre Sports Car

Less Than Zero Racing

Peak Performance

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/30/2012 11:38:08 AM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 4

Quailfying for Race 1

Qualifying started at 10:45:29

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 10:40 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

PIC

1

2

1

2

1

3

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

3

No.

25

16

86

5

4

15

7

37

8

61

97

31

78

10

Class

FF

FF

F500

F500

FV

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

Name

David Loken

Fletcher Brown

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Mark Felsen

Charles McAbee Jr

Lisa Noble

Charles Hearn

Robert Neumeister

Matthew Guzowski

Stephen Rogers

Rick Hahn

Katrina Holcomb

Meagan Sauce

Hometown

Littleton CO

Boulder CO

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

Denver CO

Topeka KS

Manhatten KS

Houston TX

Pueblo CO

West Haven UT

Loveland CO

Englewood CO

Denver CO

Arlington TX

Reg

CDR

Colo

KCR

KCR

Colo

KAN

KAN

Hous

Colo

Utah

Colo

CDR

Colo

Tex

Mem

362489

437803

391518

377683

324875_0

351943

17

259549

112181

305827

206559

127702

379954

46314_3

Make

1986 Swift DB-1 / Honda

1986 Swift DB-1

1994 KBS mk VII

1994 KBS Mk VII

2003 Vorcech FV

1993 AJ's 2012

2004 Vortech FV

1997 Vortech FV

1978 LYNX QUERIDA

Caracal C

1997 Formula Vee VDF-2

1980 Zink Z-18

FV 85V

Swift DB6

Sponsor

XT Racing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

AJ's Import Garage/Hoosier

Littlefeat.net

Irion Filtration

Hoosier Tires, Redline Oil

Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech

Larimer Suicide Center/Poudre Sports Car

Less Than Zero Racing

Laps

18

18

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

13

Best Tm

1:57.049

1:55.449

2:02.429

2:10.750

2:09.442

1:55.177

2:09.496

2:10.444

2:11.389

2:15.293

2:14.667

2:15.295

2:15.188

2:00.301

Total Tm

35:34.452

35:35.201

35:34.519

37:33.044

37:46.437

31:11.831

35:34.988

35:52.360

36:06.198

37:03.626

37:04.975

37:07.962

37:08.397

33:08.689

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Overall Race Time: 35:34.452

Printed: 6/30/2012 5:25:25 PM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.749

Avg. Speed

77.416

Best Lap Tm

1:55.177

Best Speed

79.703

Best Lap by

15 - Charles McAbee Jr

The Freedom Sprints

Group 4

National Race 1

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:45:39

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 03:15 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

3

No.

15

25

10

86

6

7

4

37

8

61

97

31

78

5

Class

F500

FF

FF

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

Name

Charles McAbee Jr

David Loken

Meagan Sauce

Timothy Friest

Phillip Holcomb

Lisa Noble

Mark Felsen

Charles Hearn

Robert Neumeister

Matthew Guzowski

Stephen Rogers

Rick Hahn

Katrina Holcomb

David Vincent

Mem

351943

362489

46314_3

391518

248118

17

324875_0

259549

112181

305827

206559

127702

379954

377683

Hometown

Topeka KS

Littleton CO

Arlington TX

Leavenworth KS

Longmont CO

Manhatten KS

Denver CO

Houston TX

Pueblo CO

West Haven UT

Loveland CO

Englewood CO

Denver CO

Leavenworth KS

Make

1993 AJ's 2012

1986 Swift DB-1 / Honda

Swift DB6

1994 KBS mk VII

1988 Citation 88V

2004 Vortech FV

2003 Vorcech FV

1997 Vortech FV

1978 LYNX QUERIDA

Caracal C

1997 Formula Vee VDF-2

1980 Zink Z-18

FV 85V

1994 KBS Mk VII

Best Tm

1:53.725

1:55.814

2:01.782

2:02.590

2:07.331

2:08.650

2:08.982

2:09.988

2:11.276

2:14.993

2:15.291

2:17.016

2:18.039

Laps

3

11

3

6

7

8

8

6

5

6

7

9

2

Total Tm

12:24.371

25:53.708

10:49.182

17:33.070

20:10.561

22:10.236

22:08.956

17:55.689

16:00.937

18:18.299

20:41.181

25:54.327

25:43.811

Sponsor

AJ's Import Garage/Hoosier

XT Racing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

Peak Performance

Littlefeat.net

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Irion Filtration

Hoosier Tires, Redline Oil

Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech

Larimer Suicide Center/Poudre Sports Car

Less Than Zero Racing

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/1/2012 9:57:01 AM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 4

Quailfying for Race 2

Qualifying started at 8:01:56

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 09:30 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

3

No.

25

15

10

86

6

7

37

4

8

61

97

31

78

5

Class

FF

F500

FF

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

Name

David Loken

Charles McAbee Jr

Meagan Sauce

Timothy Friest

Phillip Holcomb

Lisa Noble

Charles Hearn

Mark Felsen

Robert Neumeister

Matthew Guzowski

Stephen Rogers

Rick Hahn

Katrina Holcomb

David Vincent

Hometown

Littleton CO

Topeka KS

Arlington TX

Leavenworth KS

Longmont CO

Manhatten KS

Houston TX

Denver CO

Pueblo CO

West Haven UT

Loveland CO

Englewood CO

Denver CO

Leavenworth KS

Reg

CDR

KAN

Tex

KCR

Colo

KAN

Hous

Colo

Colo

Utah

Colo

CDR

Colo

KCR

Mem

362489

351943

46314_3

391518

248118

17

259549

324875_0

112181

305827

206559

127702

379954

377683

Make

1986 Swift DB-1 / Honda

1993 AJ's 2012

Swift DB6

1994 KBS mk VII

1988 Citation 88V

2004 Vortech FV

1997 Vortech FV

2003 Vorcech FV

1978 LYNX QUERIDA

Caracal C

1997 Formula Vee VDF-2

1980 Zink Z-18

FV 85V

1994 KBS Mk VII

Sponsor

AJ's Import Garage/Hoosier

XT Racing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

Peak Performance

Littlefeat.net

Irion Filtration

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Hoosier Tires, Redline Oil

Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech

Larimer Suicide Center/Poudre Sports Car

Less Than Zero Racing

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Laps

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

15

Best Tm

1:56.819

1:53.873

2:00.458

2:00.555

2:07.430

2:08.345

2:09.183

2:08.692

2:11.123

2:11.176

2:14.080

2:14.002

2:15.120

2:04.920

Total Tm

37:34.017

37:49.562

39:03.817

39:16.597

39:02.870

39:15.966

39:26.803

39:26.957

37:45.453

37:55.650

38:41.540

38:55.067

39:02.740

34:11.831

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:53.873) for F500 by Charles McAbee Jr.

Overall Race Time: 37:34.017

Printed: 7/1/2012 4:16:11 PM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

15.545

Avg. Speed

73.309

Best Lap Tm

1:53.873

Best Speed

80.616

Best Lap by

15 - Charles McAbee Jr

The Freedom Sprints

Group 4

National Race 2

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:47:22

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 02:40 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

2

6

3

1

7

2

8

4

9

5

1

2

No.

71

10

34

75

7

38

8

53

03

26

77

04

74

32

87

88

76

81

Class

EP

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

EP

FP

GTL

EP

GTL

EP

FP

EP

FP

HP

HP

Name

Matt Reynolds

William Lamkin

Jesse Prather

Mike Halbrook

Eric Prill

John Longwell

Rick Harris

Guy Ruse

William Hingston

Kent Prather

Rick Kosdrosky

Jonathan Goodale

Paul Pineider

Neal Frank

Richard Adams Jr

Paul Jensen

Alex Burnett

Rob Horrell

Mem

220134-3

380424

275882_1

363902

207384

333897

327634

138438

429588

78161

353745

97968

333275

346073

64

306467

395338

56432

Hometown

Fair Oaks TX

Broomfield CO

Topeka KS

Coppell TX

Topeka KS

Kittredge CO

Longmont CO

Boulder CO

Aurora CO

Wakarusa KS

Granbury TX

Conifer CO

Grapevine TX

Santa Fe NM

Deadwood  SD

Colorado Springs CO

Louisville CO

Memphis TN

Make

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2010 Mazda MX5

2000 Caterham 7 America

1990 Mazda Miata

1997 BMW

1992 Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

2014 Caterham Lotus Super 7

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata

1985 Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Caterham super 7

1991 Mazda Miata

1968 Mazda Miata

1962 Austin Sprite

Best Tm

2:00.040

2:00.883

2:01.364

2:01.888

2:02.026

2:03.528

2:04.217

2:05.007

2:05.161

2:05.229

2:05.640

2:06.125

2:06.509

2:09.544

2:11.634

2:12.716

2:16.871

2:19.161

Laps

3

5

7

7

7

7

5

3

3

4

7

5

7

7

7

3

6

5

Total Tm

6:14.749

12:12.061

16:01.729

15:29.304

15:42.688

15:33.912

10:31.494

6:42.218

7:16.738

9:10.120

15:37.662

11:30.322

16:24.691

15:40.451

15:54.855

7:41.097

15:25.161

12:27.590

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing

Hoosier/MazdaSpeed

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsport

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/OS Giken/Hawk/TP7

LEDfoot Motorsports

JPM

PEARL AUTO BODY

1-800-fright ms

Prather Racing/Mazdaspeed/Moss Motors/Goodyear/Tor

Kosmic ENTRPS/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoosier/Summit Racing

MazdaSpeed/Hoosier/Joeapex.com

PFACPA.COM/MAZDASPEED/GOODYEAR

Santafepens.com/Krone Pen Co/Lamy Pen Co/Retro1951

none

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed

Horrell Group, Architects

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/30/2012 11:37:12 AM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 5

Quailfying for Race 1

Qualifying started at 11:07:14

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 11:00 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DNF

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

2

6

7

1

3

4

1

8

9

5

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

71

7

10

75

38

34

8

77

53

26

03

32

76

87

74

88

04

81

17

Class

EP

FP

EP

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

GTL

FP

FP

HP

EP

EP

FP

GTL

HP

EP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Eric Prill

William Lamkin

Mike Halbrook

John Longwell

Jesse Prather

Rick Harris

Rick Kosdrosky

Guy Ruse

Kent Prather

William Hingston

Neal Frank

Alex Burnett

Richard Adams Jr

Paul Pineider

Paul Jensen

Jonathan Goodale

Rob Horrell

Jimmie Svaton

Hometown

Fair Oaks TX

Topeka KS

Broomfield CO

Coppell TX

Kittredge CO

Topeka KS

Longmont CO

Granbury TX

Boulder CO

Wakarusa KS

Aurora CO

Santa Fe NM

Louisville CO

Deadwood  SD

Grapevine TX

Colorado Springs CO

Conifer CO

Memphis TN

Alvin TX

Reg

Almo

KAN

Colo

Tex

Colo

KAN

Colo

TEX

Colo

KAN

Colo

RioG

Colo

Colo

Tex

CDR

Colo

TEX

Hous

Mem

220134-3

207384

380424

363902

333897

275882_1

327634

353745

138438

78161

429588

346073

395338

64

333275

306467

97968

56432

349417

Make

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

1997 BMW

2010 Mazda MX5

1992 Mazda Miata

2014 Caterham Lotus Super 7

Mazda RX-7

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1968 Mazda Miata

Caterham super 7

1985 Mazda RX-7

1991 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata

1962 Austin Sprite

2000 Caterham Seven

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/OS Giken/Hawk/TP7

Hoosier/MazdaSpeed

LEDfoot Motorsports

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsport

JPM

Kosmic ENTRPS/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoosier/Summit Racing

PEARL AUTO BODY

Prather Racing/Mazdaspeed/Moss Motors/Goodyear/Tor

1-800-fright ms

Santafepens.com/Krone Pen Co/Lamy Pen Co/Retro1951

none

PFACPA.COM/MAZDASPEED/GOODYEAR

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed

MazdaSpeed/Hoosier/Joeapex.com

Horrell Group, Architects

Over fifty Motorsports/Hoozier

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

16

15

13

11

6

4

3

Best Tm

2:03.119

2:03.222

2:00.953

2:03.654

2:04.328

2:03.433

2:03.683

2:08.865

2:05.765

2:05.739

2:04.987

2:12.600

2:18.259

2:18.883

2:07.860

2:15.135

2:06.750

2:28.637

2:33.816

Total Tm

37:50.531

37:56.568

37:59.164

38:03.085

38:04.426

38:11.907

38:19.083

39:12.616

39:29.080

39:50.008

38:11.950

38:47.862

39:14.788

39:42.940

29:40.720

27:52.435

22:02.207

10:53.880

44:55.769

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Overall Race Time: 37:50.531

Car 74 EP Lost Transponder and 5 Laps were added

Printed: 6/30/2012 6:06:35 PM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.037

Avg. Speed

72.776

Best Lap Tm

2:00.953

Best Speed

75.897

Best Lap by

10 - William Lamkin

The Freedom Sprints

Group 5

National Race 1

Race (18 Laps) started at 16:33:43

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 04:00 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

2

5

6

1

3

7

8

2

4

1

No.

34

71

7

10

38

8

77

53

26

03

74

75

04

32

81

Class

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

GTL

FP

EP

EP

GTL

FP

HP

Name

Jesse Prather

Matt Reynolds

Eric Prill

William Lamkin

John Longwell

Rick Harris

Rick Kosdrosky

Guy Ruse

Kent Prather

William Hingston

Paul Pineider

Mike Halbrook

Jonathan Goodale

Neal Frank

Rob Horrell

Mem

275882_1

220134-3

207384

380424

333897

327634

353745

138438

78161

429588

333275

363902

97968

346073

56432

Hometown

Topeka KS

Fair Oaks TX

Topeka KS

Broomfield CO

Kittredge CO

Longmont CO

Granbury TX

Boulder CO

Wakarusa KS

Aurora CO

Grapevine TX

Coppell TX

Conifer CO

Santa Fe NM

Memphis TN

Make

2010 Mazda MX5

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1997 BMW

1992 Mazda Miata

2014 Caterham Lotus Super 7

Mazda RX-7

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1985 Mazda RX-7

2000 Caterham 7 America

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata

Mazda Miata

1962 Austin Sprite

Best Tm

1:59.160

1:59.301

2:00.866

2:01.234

2:01.731

2:02.224

2:03.405

2:04.326

2:04.607

2:05.721

2:05.759

2:06.888

2:08.720

2:14.313

2:19.798

Laps

3

8

5

4

5

6

5

4

3

5

6

9

3

2

6

Total Tm

9:06.578

20:13.714

14:07.961

12:04.657

14:06.082

17:39.796

14:02.311

11:28.331

9:41.174

14:48.584

16:26.472

23:34.705

10:02.773

7:48.359

22:17.273

Sponsor

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsport

Reynolds Bros. Racing

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/OS Giken/Hawk/TP7

Hoosier/MazdaSpeed

LEDfoot Motorsports

JPM

Kosmic ENTRPS/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoosier/Summit Racing

PEARL AUTO BODY

Prather Racing/Mazdaspeed/Moss Motors/Goodyear/Tor

1-800-fright ms

PFACPA.COM/MAZDASPEED/GOODYEAR

MazdaSpeed/Hoosier/Joeapex.com

Santafepens.com/Krone Pen Co/Lamy Pen Co/Retro1951

Horrell Group, Architects

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/1/2012 10:36:17 AM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 5

Quailfying for Race 2

Qualifying started at 10:11:50

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 10:10 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

7

3

4

8

5

1

No.

34

38

7

8

77

10

53

74

26

04

75

03

32

71

88

81

Class

EP

EP

FP

FP

EP

EP

EP

EP

GTL

GTL

EP

FP

FP

EP

FP

HP

Name

Jesse Prather

John Longwell

Eric Prill

Rick Harris

Rick Kosdrosky

William Lamkin

Guy Ruse

Paul Pineider

Kent Prather

Jonathan Goodale

Mike Halbrook

William Hingston

Neal Frank

Matt Reynolds

Paul Jensen

Rob Horrell

Hometown

Topeka KS

Kittredge CO

Topeka KS

Longmont CO

Granbury TX

Broomfield CO

Boulder CO

Grapevine TX

Wakarusa KS

Conifer CO

Coppell TX

Aurora CO

Santa Fe NM

Fair Oaks TX

Colorado Springs CO

Memphis TN

Reg

KAN

Colo

KAN

Colo

TEX

Colo

Colo

Tex

KAN

Colo

Tex

Colo

RioG

Almo

CDR

TEX

Mem

275882_1

333897

207384

327634

353745

380424

138438

333275

78161

97968

363902

429588

346073

220134-3

306467

56432

Make

2010 Mazda MX5

1997 BMW

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

2014 Caterham Lotus Super 7

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

1985 Mazda RX-7

1994 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

1990 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1962 Austin Sprite

Sponsor

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsport

LEDfoot Motorsports

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/OS Giken/Hawk/TP7

JPM

Kosmic ENTRPS/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoosier/Summit Racing

Hoosier/MazdaSpeed

PEARL AUTO BODY

PFACPA.COM/MAZDASPEED/GOODYEAR

Prather Racing/Mazdaspeed/Moss Motors/Goodyear/Tor

MazdaSpeed/Hoosier/Joeapex.com

1-800-fright ms

Santafepens.com/Krone Pen Co/Lamy Pen Co/Retro1951

Reynolds Bros. Racing

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed

Horrell Group, Architects

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

16

16

16

Best Tm

2:00.126

2:03.162

2:02.375

2:02.929

2:03.634

2:02.056

2:05.171

2:05.777

2:05.062

2:05.285

2:06.565

2:04.369

2:10.212

2:00.594

2:15.260

2:18.778

Total Tm

41:02.207

41:25.343

41:38.810

41:48.880

41:56.822

42:14.350

42:19.134

42:19.789

42:27.078

42:27.616

43:01.306

41:10.648

41:51.933

41:35.083

42:08.408

42:52.723

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:00.126) for EP by Jesse Prather.

Overall Race Time: 41:02.207

Printed: 7/1/2012 5:13:33 PM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

23.136

Avg. Speed

67.111

Best Lap Tm

2:00.126

Best Speed

76.420

Best Lap by

34 - Jesse Prather

The Freedom Sprints

Group 5

National Race 2

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:41:42

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 03:35 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

1

1

4

2

1

5

2

2

3

4

2

3

3

3

4

4

5

1

4

No.

32

13

83

14

67

3

16

11

1

34

03

7

51

38

72

12

27

36

31

48

46

41

10

42

Class

DSR

FB

FB

CSR

FB

FC

FM

FB

FM

S2

FB

FC

CSR

CSR

CSR

S2

FM

S2

FC

S2

FC

S2

FE

FM

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Robert Adams

J R Osbourne

Gary Stevens

Christopher Ash

Gerald D Szykulski

Russ Lindemann

Terry Biner

Darryl Willis

Mark Mercer

John LaBrie

Jim Victor

Chris Funk

Michael Keith Scharf

Jay Messenger

Rob Sherwood

Gary Homyak

Bruce Gurney

Pete Ingwersen

Steve Meyer

Allen Dale

Gene Hall

Henry Donohoo

Stuart Rettie

Mem

346716

396404

369806

384191

311021

261091

236170_1

392459

289743

314123

410744

164580

179413

130411

69966_1

315613

176909_1

229312_1

287798

384120

207570

6612

434460

372132

Hometown

Fort Collins CO

Denver Co

Greenwood Village CO

Littleton CO

Centennial CO

Edina MN

Longmont CO

Sandy UT

Deer Park TX

Aurora CO

Draper UT

Davenport IA

Kansas 315

Saint Louis MO

Muleshoe TX

Saint Louis MO

Platteville CO

Albuquerque NM

Los Lunas NM

Longmont CO

Manhattan KS

Las Vegas NV

Arvada CO

Houston TX

Make

2012 Speads RS11

2011 Speads RM11

2010 Stohr

2012 Speads RS 11

2010 Speads  RM 11 A

2008 Van Diemen DP08

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

2010 Firman F.B.

1998 FMFM

2002 Lola 90/91

2010 Phoenix Race Works F1K10

2010 Firman RFR

SCCA Enterprise Sport Racer

SCCAEnterprises Mazda SR

2007 SCCA Enterprises Mazda

19952 Carbir 89/90

Mazda formula

2002 Carbir S-2000

1995 Van Diemen RF-95-2

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

1995 Van Diemen RF-95

Swift DB2

2003 Van Diemen

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda

Best Tm

1:42.875

1:44.401

1:45.325

1:45.548

1:45.891

1:48.305

1:49.579

1:49.677

1:50.526

1:51.140

1:51.272

1:51.722

1:52.535

1:52.660

1:52.721

1:53.571

1:54.049

1:55.290

1:57.617

1:57.643

1:58.515

2:03.166

2:09.035

Laps

9

6

7

4

5

5

6

6

8

4

4

7

5

5

7

8

8

7

6

7

6

4

7

3

Total Tm

16:38.605

15:22.054

16:22.470

7:39.813

13:04.885

10:19.848

11:20.573

11:49.922

15:25.683

15:58.778

8:39.343

15:56.956

11:11.782

11:14.489

15:19.372

16:38.219

16:40.700

15:02.794

13:52.682

15:06.608

13:22.129

9:57.080

16:31.734

6:23.595

Sponsor

Ortho Center Rockies/K&N/ArsmUp

Stohr/Hoosier/C3 Construction

AGS Construction

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech / Hoosier

Rotary Systems

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Rodizio Grill Racing

Hillenburg Motorsports

Ferenco/Hoosier Tires

Bug and Weed Mart

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports

KC Racing

KC Racing/Mazda/Hoosier

Mazda,Thinkfastbook.com,SportsracerChallenge/Hoosi

Pace Properties/KateReese.com

Aspen Park Vet Hosp./Goodyear

Boulevard Automotive

SSR Engineering

Tex-Swatch

Mazda of Lakewood

Hillenburg Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car 42 FM Lap Times Removed As Per Chief Steward

Printed: 6/30/2012 12:18:19 PM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 6

Quailifying for Race 1

Qualifying started at 11:33:06

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 11:20 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

2

3

2

1

2

3

3

1

4

2

4

3

4

3

4

1

5

5

4

No.

32

83

3

11

16

1

42

7

38

72

51

67

34

03

12

27

31

14

48

41

10

13

36

46

Class

DSR

FB

FC

FB

FM

FM

FM

FC

CSR

CSR

CSR

FB

S2

FB

S2

FM

FC

CSR

S2

S2

FE

FB

S2

FC

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

J R Osbourne

Gerald D Szykulski

Terry Biner

Russ Lindemann

Darryl Willis

Stuart Rettie

Jim Victor

Michael Keith Scharf

Jay Messenger

Chris Funk

Christopher Ash

Mark Mercer

John LaBrie

Rob Sherwood

Gary Homyak

Pete Ingwersen

Gary Stevens

Steve Meyer

Gene Hall

Henry Donohoo

Robert Adams

Bruce Gurney

Allen Dale

Hometown

Fort Collins CO

Greenwood Village CO

Edina MN

Sandy UT

Longmont CO

Deer Park TX

Houston TX

Davenport IA

Saint Louis MO

Muleshoe TX

Kansas 315

Centennial CO

Aurora CO

Draper UT

Saint Louis MO

Platteville CO

Los Lunas NM

Littleton CO

Longmont CO

Las Vegas NV

Arvada CO

Denver Co

Albuquerque NM

Manhattan KS

Reg

Colo

Ore

LOL

Utah

Colo

Hous

GtRv

STL

WTex

41

Colo

Colo

Utah

CHI

Colo

RioG

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

KAN

Mem

346716

369806

261091

392459

236170_1

289743

372132

164580

130411

69966_1

179413

311021

314123

410744

315613

176909_1

287798

384191

384120

6612

434460

396404

229312_1

207570

Make

2012 Speads RS11

2010 Stohr

2008 Van Diemen DP08

2010 Firman F.B.

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 FMFM

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda

2010 Firman RFR

SCCAEnterprises Mazda SR

2007 SCCA Enterprises Mazda

SCCA Enterprise Sport Racer

2010 Speads  RM 11 A

2002 Lola 90/91

2010 Phoenix Race Works F1K10

19952 Carbir 89/90

Mazda formula

1995 Van Diemen RF-95-2

2012 Speads RS 11

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

Swift DB2

2003 Van Diemen

2011 Speads RM11

2002 Carbir S-2000

1995 Van Diemen RF-95

Sponsor

Ortho Center Rockies/K&N/ArsmUp

Stohr/Hoosier/C3 Construction

Rotary Systems

Rodizio Grill Racing

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Hillenburg Motorsports

Hillenburg Motorsports

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports

KC Racing/Mazda/Hoosier

Mazda,Thinkfastbook.com,SportsracerChallenge/Hoosi

KC Racing

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech / Hoosier

Ferenco/Hoosier Tires

Bug and Weed Mart

Pace Properties/KateReese.com

Boulevard Automotive

AGS Construction

Tex-Swatch

Mazda of Lakewood

Aspen Park Vet Hosp./Goodyear

SSR Engineering

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

15

15

15

13

9

Best Tm

1:43.540

1:44.617

1:47.334

1:49.146

1:49.705

1:50.762

1:52.808

1:52.972

1:51.126

1:51.172

1:51.639

1:45.102

1:51.712

1:50.157

1:52.879

1:52.868

1:57.861

1:45.236

1:58.320

2:02.658

2:08.501

1:46.380

1:55.649

1:54.724

Total Tm

31:44.163

32:12.475

32:39.691

33:15.504

33:29.384

31:54.254

32:30.568

32:31.222

32:39.205

32:39.303

32:40.752

32:41.850

32:48.714

32:59.188

33:01.465

33:43.692

32:25.916

32:29.938

32:33.659

31:50.603

33:41.962

34:07.962

25:57.935

17:57.031

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:44.617) for FB by J R Osbourne.

Overall Race Time: 31:44.617

Car 13 FB keeps position and receives no points per Chief Steward.

Printed: 7/1/2012 5:21:41 PM

Chairman SOM - David Nokes

Chief Steward - Costa Dunias

Chief of Timming and Scoring - Tom Starkweather

12-N-2016-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

28.312

Avg. Speed

86.778

Best Lap Tm

1:43.540

Best Speed

88.661

Best Lap by

32 - Kirk Kindsfater

The Freedom Sprints

Group 6

National Race 1

Race (18 Laps) started at 17:23:56

Full course 2.550 Miles

6/30/2012 04:45 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

2

4

3

2

3

1

4

2

2

4

3

3

4

1

No.

32

5

14

3

67

11

16

42

03

1

38

51

34

72

7

12

27

31

48

41

10

Class

DSR

FB

CSR

FC

FB

FB

FM

FM

FB

FM

CSR

CSR

S2

CSR

FC

S2

FM

FC

S2

S2

FE

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Jake Latham

Gary Stevens

Gerald D Szykulski

Christopher Ash

Terry Biner

Russ Lindemann

Stuart Rettie

John LaBrie

Darryl Willis

Michael Keith Scharf

Chris Funk

Mark Mercer

Jay Messenger

Jim Victor

Rob Sherwood

Gary Homyak

Pete Ingwersen

Steve Meyer

Gene Hall

Henry Donohoo

Mem

346716

296389

384191

261091

311021

392459

236170_1

372132

410744

289743

130411

179413

314123

69966_1

164580

315613

176909_1

287798

384120

6612

434460

Hometown

Fort Collins CO

Fort Collins

Littleton CO

Edina MN

Centennial CO

Sandy UT

Longmont CO

Houston TX

Draper UT

Deer Park TX

Saint Louis MO

Kansas 315

Aurora CO

Muleshoe TX

Davenport IA

Saint Louis MO

Platteville CO

Los Lunas NM

Longmont CO

Las Vegas NV

Arvada CO

Make

2012 Speads RS11

2012 Stohr F1000

2012 Speads RS 11

2008 Van Diemen DP08

2010 Speads  RM 11 A

2010 Firman F.B.

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda

2010 Phoenix Race Works F1K10

1998 FMFM

SCCAEnterprises Mazda SR

SCCA Enterprise Sport Racer

2002 Lola 90/91

2007 SCCA Enterprises Mazda

2010 Firman RFR

19952 Carbir 89/90

Mazda formula

1995 Van Diemen RF-95-2

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

Swift DB2

2003 Van Diemen

Best Tm

1:42.867

1:43.850

1:45.774

1:46.365

1:47.477

1:48.772

1:48.853

1:49.314

1:49.955

1:49.970

1:51.038

1:51.250

1:51.538

1:52.161

1:52.933

1:53.187

1:54.512

1:55.111

1:56.936

2:01.271

2:08.182

Laps

9

6

8

9

2

6

5

5

9

9

7

3

4

5

10

5

7

6

5

5

8

Total Tm

25:56.369

15:20.014

20:14.685

22:11.954

17:28.116

16:09.287

13:41.321

16:27.034

22:09.271

25:35.580

18:58.894

11:19.555

12:50.246

14:52.398

24:48.176

14:24.891

18:23.788

17:26.479

14:53.676

15:15.192

24:47.531

Sponsor

Ortho Center Rockies/K&N/ArsmUp

SCR Performance/GDRE/RockySoft/StickyVinylGraphics.com

AGS Construction

Rotary Systems

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech / Hoosier

Rodizio Grill Racing

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Hillenburg Motorsports

Bug and Weed Mart

Hillenburg Motorsports

KC Racing/Mazda/Hoosier

KC Racing

Ferenco/Hoosier Tires

Mazda,Thinkfastbook.com,SportsracerChallenge/Hoosi

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports

Pace Properties/KateReese.com

Boulevard Automotive

Tex-Swatch

Mazda of Lakewood

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/1/2012 11:05:39 AM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Freedom Sprints

Group 6

Quailifying for Race 2

Qualifying started at 10:37:56

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 10:40 AM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

2

2

3

1

3

2

3

1

4

4

No.

32

5

14

3

67

11

03

16

38

51

72

42

7

27

34

31

12

48

10

1

41

Class

DSR

FB

CSR

FC

FB

FB

FB

FM

CSR

CSR

CSR

FM

FC

FM

S2

FC

S2

S2

FE

FM

S2

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Jake Latham

Gary Stevens

Gerald D Szykulski

Christopher Ash

Terry Biner

John LaBrie

Russ Lindemann

Michael Keith Scharf

Chris Funk

Jay Messenger

Stuart Rettie

Jim Victor

Gary Homyak

Mark Mercer

Pete Ingwersen

Rob Sherwood

Steve Meyer

Henry Donohoo

Darryl Willis

Gene Hall

Hometown

Fort Collins CO

Fort Collins

Littleton CO

Edina MN

Centennial CO

Sandy UT

Draper UT

Longmont CO

Saint Louis MO

Kansas 315

Muleshoe TX

Houston TX

Davenport IA

Platteville CO

Aurora CO

Los Lunas NM

Saint Louis MO

Longmont CO

Arvada CO

Deer Park TX

Las Vegas NV

Reg

Colo

Colo

Colo

LOL

Colo

Utah

Utah

Colo

STL

41

WTex

GtRv

Colo

Colo

RioG

CHI

Colo

Colo

Hous

Colo

Mem

346716

296389

384191

261091

311021

392459

410744

236170_1

130411

179413

69966_1

372132

164580

176909_1

314123

287798

315613

384120

434460

289743

6612

Make

2012 Speads RS11

2012 Stohr F1000

2012 Speads RS 11

2008 Van Diemen DP08

2010 Speads  RM 11 A

2010 Firman F.B.

2010 Phoenix Race Works F1K10

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

SCCAEnterprises Mazda SR

SCCA Enterprise Sport Racer

2007 SCCA Enterprises Mazda

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda

2010 Firman RFR

Mazda formula

2002 Lola 90/91

1995 Van Diemen RF-95-2

19952 Carbir 89/90

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

2003 Van Diemen

1998 FMFM

Swift DB2

Sponsor

Ortho Center Rockies/K&N/ArsmUp

SCR Performance/GDRE/RockySoft/StickyVinylGraphics.com

AGS Construction

Rotary Systems

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech / Hoosier

Rodizio Grill Racing

Bug and Weed Mart

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

KC Racing/Mazda/Hoosier

KC Racing

Mazda,Thinkfastbook.com,SportsracerChallenge/Hoosi

Hillenburg Motorsports

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports

Ferenco/Hoosier Tires

Boulevard Automotive

Pace Properties/KateReese.com

Mazda of Lakewood

Hillenburg Motorsports

Tex-Swatch

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

14

13

11

Best Tm

1:43.082

1:44.297

1:45.368

1:45.195

1:45.802

1:47.313

1:48.534

1:49.192

1:49.778

1:50.208

1:50.195

1:51.561

1:53.028

1:52.153

1:51.543

1:56.231

1:53.849

1:56.510

2:09.152

1:50.891

2:02.591

Total Tm

35:42.845

35:59.347

36:33.057

36:39.487

36:42.134

36:54.828

37:22.104

37:32.787

36:10.148

36:11.667

36:21.031

36:32.147

36:45.775

36:46.057

37:28.103

35:48.444

35:56.952

36:53.379

36:04.495

29:39.703

28:23.498

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:45.195) for FC by Gerald D Szykulski.

New Track Record (1:44.297) for FB by Jake Latham.

Overall Race Time: 35:42.845

Printed: 7/1/2012 6:02:38 PM

Chairman SOM-David Nokes

Chief Steward-Costa Dunias

Chief of Timing and Scoring-Tom Starkweather

12-N-2017-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

16.502

Avg. Speed

77.112

Best Lap Tm

1:43.082

Best Speed

89.055

Best Lap by

32 - Kirk Kindsfater

The Freedom Sprints

Group 6

National Race 2

Race (18 Laps) started at 16:33:24

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/1/2012 04:25 PM

Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results


